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Executives in Residence Program 
Participant Contact List 

2004-2024 

 
 

Carol Anthony 
Executive Director-District & School Services 
Oakland Schools 
Waterford, MI 

 
P: 248-209-2000 
E: Carol.Anthony@oakland.k12.mi.us 
 

 
Michael Beck 
Deputy Superintendent 
Willamette ESD 
Salem, OR 

 
P: 503-588-5330 
E: michael.beck@wesd.org 
 

 
Chad Branum 
Director of Technology & Data Services 
Region 10 ESC 
Richardson, TX 

 
P: 972-348-1700 
E: chad.branum@region10.org 
 

 
Amber Bruns 
Clinical Director of Behavioral Health Services 
SWWC Service Cooperative 
Marshall, MN 

 
P: 507-537-2240 
E: amber.bruns@swwc.org 
 

 
Jennifer Gateley 
Director, Learning Systems & Supports 
San Bernardino COE 
San Bernadino, CA 

 
P: 909-888-3228 
E: jennifer.gateley@sbcss.net 
 

 
Tammy Hambrick 
Executive Director of Teaching and Learning 
South Central Ohio ESC 
New Boston, OH 

 
P: 740-354-7761 
E: tammy.hambrick@scoesc.org 
 

 
Dr. Cynthia Hudson 
Assistant Superintendent 
Hamilton County ESC 
Cincinnati, OH 

 
P: 513-674-4200 
E: cynthia.hudson@hcesc.org 

 
Dwight Levens 
Chief Technology & Innovation Officer 
Oakland Schools 
Waterford, MI 

 
P: 248-209-2000 
E: dwight.levens@oakland.k12.mi.us 
 

 
  

2023-2024 PARTICIPANTS 
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Aaron Malczewski 
Business Development Director 
CESA 07 
Green Bay, WI 

 
P: 920-492-5960 
E: amalczewski@cesa7.org 
 

 
Jessica Mangram 
Special Ed 
SERRC-Alaska's Ed Resource Center 
Juneau, AK 

 
P: 907-586-6806 
E: jessicam@serrc.org 
 

 
Laura McCusker 
Assistant Director of Educational Services 
Lincoln IU 12 
New Oxford, PA 

 
P: 717-624-4616 
E: lbmccusker@iu12.org 
 

 
Noreen O’Neill 
Director of Innovative Educational Services 
Chester County IU 24 
Downingtown, PA 

 
P: 484-237-5000 
E: noreeno@cciu.org 

 
Cathy Sewell 
Deputy Executive Director 
Region 11 ESC 
Settlement, TX 

 
P: 817-740-3600 
E: csewell@esc11.net 
 

 
Matt Thomas 
Student Services Director 
Westmoreland IU 7 
Greensburg, PA 

 
P: 724-836-2460 
E: mthomas@wiu7.org 
 

 
Michael Webb 
Assistant Director, Professional Learning 
Montgomery County IU 23 
Norristown, PA 

 
P: 610-755-9400 
E: mwebb@mciu.org 

 
 
 

Tammy Becker 
Deputy Director 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 

 
P: 254-297-1212 
E: tbecker@esc12.net 
 

 
Cliff Carmody 
Executive Director 
SWWC Service Cooperative 
Marshall, MN 

 
 
P: 507-537-2240 
E: cliff.carmody@swwc.org 
 

 
Bethany Drake 
Director of Operations 
Resource Training and Solutions 
Sartell, MN 

 
 
P: 320-255-3236 
E: bdrake@resourcecoop-mn.gov 
 

  

2022-2023 PARTICIPANTS 
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Jill Gilliland 
Director of Special Education 
Northwest Ohio ESC 
Archbold, OH 

 
P: 564-444-4800 
E: jgilliland@nwoesc.org 
 

 
Jennifer Hertwig 
Program Director 
Bucks County IU 22 
Doylestown, PA 

 
 
P: 215-348-2940 
E: jhertwig@bucksiu.org 
 

 
Christina Hilton 
Director of Administrative Supports 
Central Indiana ESC 
Indianapolis, IN 

 
 
P: 317-759-5555 
E: chilton@ciesc.org 
 

 
Jeanette Mellesmoen 
Senior Director, Finance & Member Services 
Northeast Service Cooperative 
Iron, MN 

 
 
P: 218-741-0750 
E: jmellesmoen@nescmn.net 
 

 
Patrick Murphy 
Director – E-Rate 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 

 
 
P: 254-297-1212 
E: pmurphy@esc12.net 
 

 
Erikke Nystrom-Grothaus 
Special Education Director 
CESA 5 
Portage, WI 

 
 
P: 608-545-5400 
E: nystrom-grothause@cesa5.org 
 

 
Rory Peacock 
Deputy Executive Director 
Region 11 ESC 
Settlement, TX 

 
 
P: 817-740-3600 
E: rpeacock@esc11.net 
 

 
Bill Poock 
Director of Teaching & Learning 
Grant Wood AEA 
Cedar Rapids, IA 

 
 
P: 319-399-6700 
E: bpoock@gwaea.org 
 

 
Larry Robinson 
Senior Director of Human Resources 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 

 
 
P: 254-297-1212 
E: Lrobinson@esc12.net 

 
Olga Simones 
Director of Fiscal Services 
ACES 
New Haven, CT 

 
 
P: 203-498-6800 
E: osimoes@aces.org 

  

mailto:pmurphy@esc12.net
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Andrew Skarzynski 
Assistant Superintendent of Schools 
ACES 
New Haven, CT 

 
 
P: 203-498-6800 
E: askarzynski@aces.org 
 

 
Holly Todd 
Crisis Response Counselor 
Northeastern Utah Educational Services 
Herber City, UT 

 
 
P: 435-654-1921 
E: holly@nucenter.org 
 

 
Michelle Wang 
Education Director 
Resource Training and Solutions 
Sartell, MN 

 
 
P: 320-255-3236 
E: mwang@resourcecoop-mn.gov 
 

 

 
Randy Erdman 
Director of Finance 
SWWC Service Cooperative 
Marshall, MN 

 
P: 507-537-2240 
E:  
 

 
Heather Fish 
School Improvement Services Director 
CESA 5 
Portage, WI 

 
 
P: 608-745-5400 
E: fishh@cesa5.org 
 

 
Samantha Hannon 
Support Services Director 
Region V BOCES 
Wilson, WY 

 
 
P: 307-733-8210 
E: sbhannon@boces5.org 
 

 
Kristi Hernandez 
Chief Officer 
Region 4 ESC 
Houston, TX 

 
 
P: 713-462-7708 
E: khernandez@esc4.net 
 

 
Bryan Hinson 
Assistant Superintendent of Special Education 
Douglas ESD 
Roseburg, OR 

 
 
P: 541-440-4777 
E: Bryan.Hinson@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
 

 
Shileste Overton Morris 
Director 
Central Susquehanna IU 16 
Milton, PA 

 
 
P: 570-523-1155 
E: smorris@csc.csiu.org 
 

 
Jake Seuntjens 
Education Services Director 
Northwest Service Cooperative 
Thief River Falls, MN 

 
 
P: 218-681-0900 
E: jseuntjens@nwservice.org 
 

2021- 2022 PARTICIPANTS 
 

mailto:mwang@resourcecoop-mn.gov
mailto:smorris@csc.csiu.org
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Charles Trovato 
Supervisor of Professional Learning Services 
 

 
 
P:  
E:  

 
Jackie Wood 
Director of Professional Learning 
SERRC-Alaska's Ed Resource Center 
Juneau, AK 

 
 
P: 907-586-6806  
E: jackiew@serrc.org 

 
Robert Zingelmann 
Chief Financial Officer 
Region 04 ESC  
Houston TX 

 
 
P: 713-462-7708 
E: ha robert.zingelmann@esc4.net 

 

 

Holly Acosta 
Director of Early Childhood 
Montgomery County IU 
Norristown, PA 
 

 
P: 610-755-9310 
E: hacosta@mciu.org 
 

Emily Dwyer 
Program Manager, Special Education Department 
SERRC 
Juneau, AK 
 

 
P: 907-349-0651 
E:  

Bart Lyman 
Outreach Program Director 
Region V BOCES 
Wilson, WY 
 

 
P: 307-747-4604  
E: blyman@boces5.org 
 

Colleen Timm, PhD 
Director of Learning Services 
CESA 7 
Green Bay, WI 
 

 
P: 920-617-5631 
E: ctimm@cesa7.org 
 

 

April Estrada 
Director of Special Populations 
ESC Region 10              
Richardson, TX 
 

 
P: 972.348.1536 
E: april.estrada@region10.org 
 

Valerie Fenn 
Chief of ACES Institute 
Area Cooperative Educational Services 
Hamden, CT 

 
P: 203.498.6812 
E:  

  

2020-2021 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2019-2020 PARTICIPANTS 
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2018-2019 PARTICIPANTS 
 

Lenny Greaney 
Director of Special Education 
Bucks County IU 
Doylestown, PA 
 

 
P: 215.348.2940 x1200 
E: lgreaney@bucksiu.org 
 

Kelly Ingram 
Deputy Executive Director, Instructional Services 
ESC Region 4 
Houston, TX 
 

 
P: 713.744.6372 
E: kingram@esc4.net 
 

Dan Mayer 
Executive Director 
Region V BOCES 
Wilson, WY 
 

 
P: 307.733.8210 
E: dmayer@boces5.org 
 

Robby McGowen 
Deputy Executive Director, Support Services 
Region 4 ESC 
Houston, TX 
 

 
P: 713.744.6588 
E: rmcgowen@esc4.net 
 

Analicia Nicholson 
Assistant Superintendent 
Douglas ESD 
Roseburg, OR 
 

 
P: 541.957.4815 
E: Analicia.Nicholson@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
 

Megan Timme 
Director of Administrative Services 
Region 10 ESC               
Richardson, TX 
 

 
P: 972.348.1130 
E: megan.timme@region10.org 
 

Kathy Whitlock 
Exec Dir, Student & School Success 
ESD 112 
Vancouver, WA 

 
P: 360.952.3417 
E: Kathy.whitlock@esd112.org 

 
 
 

Sam Atkins 
Chief Development Officer 
Kentucky Educ. Development Corporation              
Ashland, KY 
 

 
P: 606.929.2207 
E: sam.atkins@kedc.org 
 

Trisha Carroll 
Chief Operating Officer 
Kentucky Educational Development Corporation 
Ashland, KY 
 

 
P: 606.928.3785 
E: trish.carroll@kedc.org 
 

Dr. Jennifer Dodd 
Director of Operations & Development 
ESC of Northeast Ohio 
Independence, OH 
 

 
P: 216.901.4240 
E: Jennifer.dodd@escneo.org 
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2017-2018 PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Katherine Ericson 
Associate Executive Director Of LEARN Magnet Schools 
LEARN 
Old Lyme, CT 
 

 
P: 860.434.4800 
E: kericson@learn.k12.ct.us 
 

Chad Hilliker 
Assistant Superintendent 
Hamilton County ESC 
Cincinnati, OH 
 

 
P: 513.674.4332 
E: chad.hilliker@hcesc.org 
 

John Kurelja 
Chief Academic Officer 
Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit 
Milton, PA 
 

 
P: 570.523.1155 
E: jkurelja@csiu.org 
 

Naomi Norman 
Assistant Superintendent Achieve & System Supports 
Washtenaw ISD 
Ann Arbor, MI 
 

 
P: 734.994.8100 
E: nnorman@washtenawisd.org 
 

Jeffrey Smith 
Regional Coordinator of Adult Education 
SERRC 
Juneau, AK 
 

 
P: 907.586.5718 
E: jeffreys@serrc.org 
 

Jeffrey Stone 
Deputy Director, Business & Technology Services 
ESC, Region 20 
San Antonio, TX 
 

 
P: 210.370.5201 
E:  

 
 

Nick Brown 
Senior Director 
ESC Region 12 
Waco, TX 
 

 
P: 254.297.1112 
E: nbrown@esc12.net 
 

Jana Burns 
Director 
Region 10 Education Services Center 
Saginaw, TX 
 

 
P: 972.348.1536 
E:  

Andrew Eyres 
Assistant Superintendent 
Capital Region ESD 113 
Tumwater, WA 
 

 
P: 360.464.6721 
E: aeyres@esd113.org 
 

Donna Gaffney 
Director of Professional Learning 
Montgomery County IU 
Norristown, PA 

 
P: 610.755.9302 
E: dgaffney@mciu.org 
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2015-2016 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2016-2017 PARTICIPANTS 

 

Timothy Howes 
Assistant Executive Director 
ACES 
New Hampton, CT 
 

 
P: 203-408-6838 
E: thowes@aces.org 
 

Corey McCook 
Director of Special Services 
Monmouth-Ocean Educ Svs Commission 
Tinton Falls, NJ 
 

 
P: 732.695.7812 
E: coralee26@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Joseph Sciullo 
Student Services Director 
Westmoreland Intermediate Unit 
Monroeville, PA 
 

 
P: 724.836.2460 x2364 
E:  

Tammy Stahl 
Director of Human Resources 
SWWC 
Marshall, MN 
 

 
P: 507.825.5858 
E:  

Sherry Zubeck 
Director of Early Childhood & Special Ed Services 
Intermediate Unit 13 
Lancaster, PA 
 

 
P: 717.606.1738 
E: sherry_zubeck@iu13.org 
 

 
 

Karin Holacka 
Deputy Executive Director  
Region 10 ESD  
Richardson, TX 
 

 

P: 972-348-1008 
E:  

William Rice 
Director of Curriculum & Instruction  
ACES  
North Haven, CT 
 

 
P: 203-498-6816 
E: wrice@aces.org 
 

Rachel Sexton 
Director of Talent Development 
ACES  
North Haven, CT 
 

 
P: 203-407-4437  
E:  

Ryan Stanley 
Technology Director  
SERRC  
Juneau, AK 
 

 
P: 907-523-7272  
E: ryans@serrc.org 
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2014-2015 PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Rhonda Brunner 
Asst. Executive Director 
Capital Area IU 
Enola, PA 
 

 
P: 717-732-8400 Ext. 8609 
E:  

Jane Eastes 
Director of Operations 
Lake Country Service Cooperative 
Fergus Falls, MN 
 

 
P: 218-737-6531 
E: jeastes@lcsc.org 
 

Jeff Goldhorn 
Executive Director 
Region 20 ESC 
San Antonio, TX 
 

 
P: 210-370-5601  
E: jeff.goldhorn@esc20.net 
 

John Petree 
Deputy Exec. Director-Instructional Services 
Region 11 ESC 
White Settlement, TX 
 

 
P: 817-740-3670  
 

Charlene Simpson 
Deputy Director 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 
 

 
P: 254-297-1106 
E: csimpson@esc12.net 
 

Jennifer Starner 
Director of Student Services 
BLaST IU #17 
Williamsport, PA 
 

 
P: 570-323-8561  
 

Rickey Williams 
Deputy Executive Director 
Region 10 ESC 
Richardson, TX 

 
P: 972-348-1750  
E: Rickey.williams@region10.org 
 

 
 

 
Tracy Elger  
Director of Special Education 
Cooperative Service Agency #2 
Whitewater, WI 
 

 
P: 262.473.1473 
E: tracy.elger@cesa2.org 
 

Pat Sublette 
Director of Special Education 
Douglas Education Service District 
Roseburg, OR 
 

 
P: 541.440.4797 
E:  

Sally Lindgren 
Director of Technology & Innovation 
Great Prairie Area Education Agency 
Ottumwa, IA 

 
P: 319-753-6561 Ext. 1253 
E:   

mailto:jeastes@lcsc.org
mailto:jeff.goldhorn@esc20.net
mailto:csimpson@esc12.net
mailto:Rickey.williams@region10.org
about:blank
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2013-2014 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2012-2013 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2011-2012 PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
 
 

Gordon Taylor 
Executive Director 
Region 10 Education Service Center 
Richardson, Texas 
 

 
P: 972-348-1700 
E: gordon.taylor@region10.org 
 
 

Glenn Morris 
Applied Tech Dir/CILC Exec Director 
South Central Service Cooperative 
North Mankato, MN 
 

 
P: 507-389-5106 
E: gmorris@mnscsc.org 
 

Daniel Hanrahan 
Executive Director of Innovations 
Cooperative Education Service Agency 6 
Oshkosh, WI 
 

 
P: 920-236-0550 
E: dhanrahan@cesa2.org 
 

Rick Walstrom 
Chief Information Officer 
NWRESD Regional Office 
Hillsboro, OR 
 

 
P: 503-614-1412 
 
 

Doug Deragisch, Sr. 
Director of Risk Management 
SW/WC Service Cooperative 
Marshall, MN 
 

 
P: 507.537.2295 
 

   
 
William Diehl   
Deputy Executive Director  C: (413) 588-852  
Collaborative for Educational Services  E:  
Northampton, MA 01060 
 
Sheila King   
Executive Director, Instructional Services  P: (515) 270-9030 
Heartland Area Education Agency  E: sking@aesa.us 
Johnston, lA  
 
Christopher LaBelle    
Director  C: (203) 217-3414 
Cooperative Educational Services  E: labellec@ces.k12.ct.us 
Trumbull, CT  
 
Robin Tschider    
Special Education Director  P: (970) 879-0391 
Northwest Colorado BOCES   
Steamboat Springs, CO  
 

 
 

mailto:gordon.taylor@region10.org
mailto:gmorris@mnscsc.org
mailto:dhanrahan@cesa2.org
mailto:labellec@ces.k12.ct.us
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2010-2011 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2009-2010 PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Phoebe Bailey    
Assistant Director  P: (870) 777-3076   
Southwest Arkansas Education Cooperative  E: phoebe.bailey@swaec.org  
Hope, AR  
 
Damon Douglas    
Coordinator of Special Projects  P: (413) 586-4900   
Collaborative for Educational Services    
Northampton, MA  
 
Gwen Hicks    
Director of Instructional Services  P: (806) 677-5120   
Region 16 Education Service Center    
Amarillo, TX  
 
Cheryl Malaha    
Executive Director of Instructional Services  P: (920) 236-0558   
Cooperative Educational Service Agency 6  E:   
Oshkosh, WI  

 
 
 
Sharon Henson    
Associate Executive Director  P: (254) 297-1113 
Region 12 Education Service Center  E:   
Waco, TX 
 
Anna McClane    
Managing Director  P: (713) 744-6565   
Region 4 Education Service Center  E:   
Houston, TX 
 
Stephen Nielsen    
Assistant Superintendent- Finance  P: (425) 917-7771   
Puget Sound Educational Service District 121  E:   
SW Renton, WA 
 
Antonio Pagan    
Chief Technology Officer P: (413) 586-4900   
Hampshire Educational Collaborative  E:   
Northampton, MA 
 
Lori Williams    
Deputy Director of School and Agency Operations  P: (360) 750-7500   
Educational Service District 112  E:   
Vancouver, WA 
 
 
 
Robert Baker  
Managing Director, Support Services  P: (713) 744-6331  
Region 4 Education Service Center  E:  

mailto:phoebe.bailey@swaec.org
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2008-2009 PARTICIPANTS 
  

2007-2008 PARTICIPANTS 
 

Houston, TX 
 
Lisa Fry  
Programs/Services Administrator P: (319) 399-6732  
Grant Wood Area Education Agency  E:   
Cedar Rapids, IA 
 
Dr. Jerry Maze  
Associate Executive Director  P: (254) 297-1212  
Region 12 Education Service Center  E:   
Waco, TX 
 
Dr. Janet Sloand  
Managing Director, PaTTAN King of Prussia  P: (610) 265-7321  
Montgomery County Intermediate Unit  E:   
King of Prussia, PA 
 
 
 
Loy Dale  
Executive Director of School and Agency Operations  P: (360) 750-7505  
Educational Service District 112  E:  
Vancouver, WA 
 
Dr. Doris Delaney  
Deputy Director  P: (713) 462-7708  
Region 4 Education Service Center  E:   
Houston, TX 
 
Dr. Tom Goodney  
Deputy Superintendent  P: (614) 542-4153  
Educational Service Center of Franklin County  E: tom.goodney@escco.org 
Columbus, OH 
 
Troy Lange  
Director of Special Education  P: (970) 963-3243  
Mountain BOCES  E:   
Leadville, CO 
 
Deborah Myers  
Executive Director of HR/Organizational Development  P: (513) 674-4226  
Hamilton County Educational Service Center  E:   
Cincinnati, OH 
 
Dr. Trace Pickering  
Program / Services Administrator  P: (319) 399-6550  
Grant Wood Area Education Agency  E:  
Cedar Rapids, IA 
 
 
 
  

mailto:tom.goodney@escco.org
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2006-2007 PARTICIPANTS 
 

2005-2006 PARTICIPANTS 
 

Maria Cashman  
Associate Administrator  P: (319) 399-6847  
Grant Wood Area Education Agency  E: mcashman@gwaea.org  
Cedar Rapids, IA 
 
Beverly Knox-Pipes  
Assistant Superintendent  P: (810) 591-4436  
Genesee Intermediate School District  E:   
Flint, MI 
 
Dr. Karen Schwartzrock  
Director of Human Resources  P: (360) 750-7503  
Educational Service District 112  E:   
Vancouver, WA 
 
Wanda Sommers Wall  
Education and Innovations Director  P: (507) 389-1076  
South Central Service Cooperative  E:   
North Mankato, MN 
 
 
 
Michael Lasher  
Chief Operating Officer  P: (541) 966-3107  
Umatilla-Morrow Education Service District   E:   
Pendleton, OR 
 
Dennis Mathews  
Associate Superintendent  P: (360) 750-7500  
Educational Service District 112 E:   
Vancouver, WA 
 
Tim Merlino  
Chief Financial Officer  P: (360) 750-7511  
Educational Service District 112   E: tim.merlino@esd112.org 
Vancouver, WA 
 
Julie Staley  
Federal Programs Manager  P: (907) 586-6806  
Southeast Regional Resource Center  E:  
Juneau, AK 
 
 
 
David Kwiatkowski  
Director of Special Education  P: (920) 855-2114 
Cooperative Educational Service Agency No. 8  E:   
Gillett, WI 
 
Andy Pechacek  
Deputy Director of Financial Services/CFO  P: (713) 744-8108  
Region 4 Education Service Center  E:  
Houston, TX 

mailto:tim.merlino@esd112.org
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2004-2005 PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Mike Smoczyk *  
Director for Career & Technical Education  P: (651) 415-5576  
Northeast Metro Intermediate District  E: msmoczyk@nemetro.k12.mn.us  
White Bear Lake, MN 
 
 
 
Cliff Carmody  
Executive Director  P: (507) 537-2240  
Southwest/West Central Service Cooperative  E: cliff.carmody@swsc.org  
Marshall, MN 
 
Jada Rupley  
Associate Superintendent  P: (360) 750-7500 
Children, Youth, and Family Services  E:   
Vancouver, WA  
 
 

mailto:msmoczyk@nemetro.k12.mn.us
mailto:cliff.carmody@swsc.org

